This is a repository copy of Valorisation of rice husks using a TORBED® combustion
process.
White Rose Research Online URL for this paper:
Version: Accepted Version
Article:
Blissett, R, Sommerville, R, Rowson, N et al. (2 more authors) (2017) Valorisation of rice
husks using a TORBED® combustion process. Fuel Processing Technology, 159. pp.

Identifier
Duration
(mins)
Inlet
Temp
(°C)
Target
Temp
(°C)
Air
Flow
(kg/hr)
Approx Ash
production rate
(kg/hr)
RHA700 15 500 700 580 2.8
RHA750 20 500 750 560 3.1
RHA800 20 500 800 580 3.5
RHA850 15 525 850 570 4.1
RHA900 20 575 900 560 3.8
RHA950 20 640 950 550 3.6
2.2. Characterisation
The particle size distribution was analysed using a Malvern Mastersizer 2000. Samples were
dispersed in distilled water using a Hydro 2000SM dispersion unit. Bulk solid phase chemical analysis
was conducted using a Bruker S8 Tiger wavelength dispersive X-ray fluorescence (XRF)